
2011 Soroptimist Walk For The Cause, Run For A Life 
Saturday, October 1, 2011 

Linn County Courthouse – Albany, Oregon 
 

Overall 5K Run Results 
 
Place No.   Name                    Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          Time    Pace     
===== ===== ======================= == = ======== ====== ============= ======= =====   
    1   236 Joe Keegan              20 M   1/3    M2024  Salem           17:39  5:41    
    2   140 Kevin Dalesky           45 M   1/3    M4549  Albany          19:11  6:11    
    3   227 Kyle Wood               26 M   1/9    M2539  Albany          19:20  6:14    
    4   237 Ashley Keegan           25 F   1/30   F2539  Salem           19:27  6:16    
    5   200 Dan Roddy               57 M   1/4    M5559  Albany          20:00  6:27    
    6   159 Ryan Henthorne          29 M   2/9    M2539  Albany          20:41  6:40    
    7   252 Michele Smith           45 F   1/5    F4549  Albany          21:27  6:55    
    8   265 Brenda Risinger         40 F   1/10   F4044  Albany          21:28  6:55    
    9   183 Mike Miller             32 M   3/9    M2539  Albany          22:03  7:06    
   10   253 Eric Jensen             40 M   1/3    M4044  Salem           22:11  7:09    
   11   255 Jasper Pollock          09 M                 Corvallis       22:17  7:11    
   12   157 Darcie Hamel            42 F   2/10   F4044  Albany          22:32  7:16    
   13   238 Beth Miller             25 F   2/30   F2539  Albany          23:22  7:32    
   14   179 Benjamin Merrill        21 M   2/3    M2024  Albany          23:27  7:33    
   15   245 Kim Reed                44 F   3/10   F4044  Albany          23:28  7:33    
   16   272 Kirk Rose               64 M   1/2    M6064  Albany          23:32  7:35    
   17   188 Jon Moore               41 M   2/3    M4044  Albany          23:35  7:36    
   18   221 Kathryn Walker          33 F   3/30   F2539  Albany          23:43  7:38    
   19   182 Doug Mitchell           56 M   2/4    M5559  Albany          24:22  7:51    
   20   130 John Berquist           38 M   4/9    M2539  Albany          24:27  7:52    
   21   240 Rose Schatz             55 F   1/6    F5559  Albany          24:47  7:59    
   22   262 Theo Cheever            20 M   3/3    M2024  Albany          24:51  8:00    
   23   229 John Jensen             32 M   5/9    M2539  Albany          24:52  8:00    
   24   166 Alicia Jahn             42 F   4/10   F4044  Albany          24:55  8:01    
   25   242 Hayden Melick           15 M   1/1    M1519  Corvallis       24:59  8:03    
   26   153 Rachel Guzman           17 F   1/4    F1519  Albany          25:03  8:04    
   27   232 Paul Murtha             45 M   2/3    M4549  Salem           25:03  8:04    
   28   247 Hannah Shuwalter        25 F   4/30   F2539  Albany          25:19  8:09    
   29   256 Bonnie Kenyon           14 F                 Albany          25:33  8:14    
   30   257 Whitney Grizzle         14 F                 Albany          25:34  8:14    
   31   169 Robin Johanson          32 F   5/30   F2539  Albany          25:36  8:15    
   32   197 David Paddis            58 M   3/4    M5559  Albany          25:44  8:17    
   33   230 Trinity Yoder           25 F   6/30   F2539  Sweet Home      26:00  8:23    
   34   152 Josie Guzman            14 F                 Albany          26:05  8:24    
   35   172 Dan Kastan              45 M   3/3    M4549  Albany          26:09  8:26    
   36   123 Bailey Bailey           29 F   7/30   F2539  Albany          26:09  8:26    
   37   122 Annie Bailey            29 F   8/30   F2539  Albany          26:11  8:26    
   38   178 Karen MacEwan           53 F   1/5    F5054  Albany          26:11  8:26    
   39   203 Deborah Rubel           47 F   2/5    F4549  Corvallis       26:35  8:34    
   40   228 Sharla Younger          55 F   2/6    F5559  Tangent         26:39  8:35    
   41   205 Rebecca Ruby            33 F   9/30   F2539  Albany          26:40  8:35    
   42   146 Deidre Eriksen          15 F   2/4    F1519  Albany          26:43  8:36    
   43   233 Annette Pullen          40 F   5/10   F4044  Lebanon         26:59  8:41    
   44   139 Dorothy Cook               F                 Albany          27:00  8:42    
   45   141 Paula Dalesky           46 F   3/5    F4549  Albany          27:12  8:46    
   46   125 Amy Baley               35 F  10/30   F2539  Albany          27:16  8:47    
   47   194 Christie Nyquist        46 F   4/5    F4549  Albany          27:31  8:52    
   48   156 Douglas Hambley         55 M   4/4    M5559  Albany          27:41  8:55    
   49   195 Charles Ogden           27 M   6/9    M2539  Albany          27:47  8:57    
   50   196 Lennette Ogden             F                 Albany          27:47  8:57    
   51   269 Emily Kuhns             20 F   1/6    F2024  Lebanon         27:51  8:58    
   52   168 Beth Johanson           32 F  11/30   F2539  Albany          28:22  9:08    
   53   185 Chloe Mitchell          20 F   2/6    F2024  Albany          28:38  9:13    
   54   246 Gail Graha              50 F   2/5    F5054  Albany          28:38  9:13    
   55   120 Lindsey Anderlike       28 F  12/30   F2539  Albany          28:42  9:15    
   56   186 Jessica Mitchell        21 F   3/6    F2024  Albany          28:48  9:17    
   57   235 Judy Messoline          55 F   3/6    F5559  Salem           29:00  9:21    
   58   266 Madison Westberg        15 F   3/4    F1519  Albany          29:03  9:21    
   59   267 Kirsten Bachman         15 F   4/4    F1519  Corvallis       29:03  9:21    
   60   174 Dawn Lincoln            51 F   3/5    F5054  Sweet Home      29:20  9:27    
   61   225 Danielle White          23 F   4/6    F2024  Albany          29:21  9:27    
   62   223 Jennifer Westberg       40 F   6/10   F4044  Albany          29:26  9:29    
   63   226 Kahleen Wilson          28 F  13/30   F2539  Lebanon         29:49  9:36    
   64   132 Sherry Bouma               F                 Albany          29:51  9:37    
   65   224 Kathy Westberg          51 F   4/5    F5054  Albany          29:54  9:38    
   66   258 Lexi Smallwood          14 F                 Albany          29:59  9:40    
   67   264 Tatiana Cheever         20 F   5/6    F2024  Albany          30:01  9:40    
   68   171 Myla Jordan             28 F  14/30   F2539  Albany          30:13  9:44    
   69   231 Montana Moore           10 M                 Albany          30:29  9:49    
   70   136 Megan Cadwell           25 F  15/30   F2539  Albany          30:30  9:49    
   71   161 Ruthie Hill             27 F  16/30   F2539  Albany          30:55  9:57    



   72   138 Carol Chagnon           49 F   5/5    F4549  Albany          31:00  9:59    
   73   187 Liz Mitchell            53 F   5/5    F5054  Albany          31:29 10:08    
   74   165 Nate Hotrum                M                 Albany          31:32 10:09    
   75   164 Kaydi Hotrum               F                 Albany          31:33 10:10    
   76   248 Heidi Graham            25 F  17/30   F2539  Albany          31:43 10:13    
   77   239 Tina Johnson            55 F   4/6    F5559  Corvallis       32:18 10:24    
   78   124 Morgan Baldwin             F                 Albany          32:30 10:28    
   79   170 Shane Jones             39 M   7/9    M2539  Albany          32:35 10:30    
   80   263 Chelsea Anderson        20 F   6/6    F2024  Corvallis       32:35 10:30    
   81   251 Jennifer Massey         32 F  18/30   F2539  Albany          32:46 10:33    
   82   133 Tracy Branuberger          F                 Albany          32:56 10:36    
   83   219 Kacie Wahl              27 F  19/30   F2539  Tangent         33:23 10:45    
   84   217 Jeanne Turner           68 F   1/2    F6599  Albany          33:50 10:54    
   85   190 Jeanne Moss             61 F   1/1    F6064  Albany          33:54 10:55    
   86   210 Chris St Germaine       27 M   8/9    M2539  Albany          33:55 10:55    
   87   214 Tyler Stitzel              M                 Albany          33:59 10:57    
   88   173 Libbie Kniger              F                 Albany          34:00 10:57    
   89   259 Angela Smallwood        25 F  20/30   F2539  Albany          34:12 11:01    
   90   137 Amy Casterline          35 F  21/30   F2539  Albany          34:28 11:06    
   91   160 Heather Herman             F                 Albany          35:01 11:16    
   92   216 Brenda Tunnell          44 F   7/10   F4044  Sweet Home      35:32 11:27    
   93   261 Shannon Foster          25 F  22/30   F2539  Albany          35:32 11:27    
   94   202 Chris Ross              55 F   5/6    F5559  Sweet Home      35:53 11:33    
   95   243 Doug Barnhurst          40 M   3/3    M4044  Springfield     35:58 11:35    
   96   213 Elaine Stauffer         55 F   6/6    F5559  Albany          36:02 11:36    
   97   241 Kelly Lacost            40 F   8/10   F4044  Springfield     38:03 12:15    
   98   250 Melissa Lea             40 F   9/10   F4044  Albany          38:53 12:31    
   99   163 Brian Holman            60 M   2/2    M6064  Albany          39:00 12:34    
  100   135 Alison Bryant           30 F  23/30   F2539  Albany          39:16 12:39    
  101   211 Paula Stahl             37 F  24/30   F2539  Albany          39:34 12:44    
  102   143 Nicole Duncan           32 F  25/30   F2539  Albany          39:34 12:45    
  103   128 Shannon Barnes          35 F  26/30   F2539  Jefferson       40:02 12:53    
  104   234 Judy Hoyos              65 F   2/2    F6599  Albany          41:07 13:14    
  105   147 Dave Ferrell               M                 Albany          46:06 14:51    
  106   167 Katie Jennick           29 F  27/30   F2539  Albany          49:21 15:53    
  107   198 Kelsie Peterson         29 F  28/30   F2539  Albany          50:07 16:08    
  108   150 Michelle Fisher         41 F  10/10   F4044  Lebanon         50:08 16:08    
  109   129 Bryan Bauer             28 M   9/9    M2539  Albany          51:33 16:36    
  110   244 Mary Eberle             25 F  29/30   F2539  Albany          51:58 16:44    
  111   249 Angel Shuwalter         25 F  30/30   F2539  Salem           52:50 17:01    
 

5K Results By Age Group 
MALE AGE GROUP: 1 TO 10 
    1 Jasper Pollock        09   22:17  7:11     2 Montana Moore         10   30:29  9:49  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 11 TO 14 
    1 Bonnie Kenyon         14   25:33  8:14     3 Josie Guzman          14   26:05  8:24  
    2 Whitney Grizzle       14   25:34  8:14     4 Lexi Smallwood        14   29:59  9:40  
MALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 Hayden Melick         15   24:59  8:03  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 Rachel Guzman         17   25:03  8:04     3 Madison Westberg      15   29:03  9:21  
    2 Deidre Eriksen        15   26:43  8:36     4 Kirsten Bachman       15   29:03  9:21  
MALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Joe Keegan            20   17:39  5:41     3 Theo Cheever          20   24:51  8:00  
    2 Benjamin Merrill      21   23:27  7:33  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Emily Kuhns           20   27:51  8:58     4 Danielle White        23   29:21  9:27  
    2 Chloe Mitchell        20   28:38  9:13     5 Tatiana Cheever       20   30:01  9:40  
    3 Jessica Mitchell      21   28:48  9:17     6 Chelsea Anderson      20   32:35 10:30  
MALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Kyle Wood             26   19:20  6:14     4 Chris St Germaine     27   33:55 10:55  
    2 Ryan Henthorne        29   20:41  6:40     5 Bryan Bauer           28   51:33 16:36  
    3 Charles Ogden         27   27:47  8:57  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Ashley Keegan         25   19:27  6:16    11 Ruthie Hill           27   30:55  9:57  
    2 Beth Miller           25   23:22  7:32    12 Heidi Graham          25   31:43 10:13  
    3 Hannah Shuwalter      25   25:19  8:09    13 Kacie Wahl            27   33:23 10:45  
    4 Trinity Yoder         25   26:00  8:23    14 Angela Smallwood      25   34:12 11:01  
    5 Bailey Bailey         29   26:09  8:26    15 Shannon Foster        25   35:32 11:27  
    6 Annie Bailey          29   26:11  8:26    16 Katie Jennick         29   49:21 15:53  
    7 Lindsey Anderlike     28   28:42  9:15    17 Kelsie Peterson       29   50:07 16:08  
    8 Kahleen Wilson        28   29:49  9:36    18 Mary Eberle           25   51:58 16:44  
    9 Myla Jordan           28   30:13  9:44    19 Angel Shuwalter       25   52:50 17:01  
   10 Megan Cadwell         25   30:30  9:49  
MALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Mike Miller           32   22:03  7:06     2 John Jensen           32   24:52  8:00  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Kathryn Walker        33   23:43  7:38     5 Jennifer Massey       32   32:46 10:33  
    2 Robin Johanson        32   25:36  8:15     6 Alison Bryant         30   39:16 12:39  
    3 Rebecca Ruby          33   26:40  8:35     7 Nicole Duncan         32   39:34 12:45  
    4 Beth Johanson         32   28:22  9:08 
MALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 



    1 John Berquist         38   24:27  7:52     2 Shane Jones           39   32:35 10:30  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 Amy Baley             35   27:16  8:47     3 Paula Stahl           37   39:34 12:44  
    2 Amy Casterline        35   34:28 11:06     4 Shannon Barnes        35   40:02 12:53  
MALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 Eric Jensen           40   22:11  7:09     3 Doug Barnhurst        40   35:58 11:35  
    2 Jon Moore             41   23:35  7:36  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 Brenda Risinger       40   21:28  6:55     6 Jennifer Westberg     40   29:26  9:29  
    2 Darcie Hamel          42   22:32  7:16     7 Brenda Tunnell        44   35:32 11:27  
    3 Kim Reed              44   23:28  7:33     8 Kelly Lacost          40   38:03 12:15  
    4 Alicia Jahn           42   24:55  8:01     9 Melissa Lea           40   38:53 12:31  
    5 Annette Pullen        40   26:59  8:41    10 Michelle Fisher       41   50:08 16:08  
MALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 Kevin Dalesky         45   19:11  6:11     3 Dan Kastan            45   26:09  8:26  
    2 Paul Murtha           45   25:03  8:04  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 Michele Smith         45   21:27  6:55     4 Christie Nyquist      46   27:31  8:52  
    2 Deborah Rubel         47   26:35  8:34     5 Carol Chagnon         49   31:00  9:59  
    3 Paula Dalesky         46   27:12  8:46  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 Karen MacEwan         53   26:11  8:26     4 Kathy Westberg        51   29:54  9:38  
    2 Gail Graha            50   28:38  9:13     5 Liz Mitchell          53   31:29 10:08  
    3 Dawn Lincoln          51   29:20  9:27  
MALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 Dan Roddy             57   20:00  6:27     3 David Paddis          58   25:44  8:17  
    2 Doug Mitchell         56   24:22  7:51     4 Douglas Hambley       55   27:41  8:55  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 Rose Schatz           55   24:47  7:59     4 Tina Johnson          55   32:18 10:24  
    2 Sharla Younger        55   26:39  8:35     5 Chris Ross            55   35:53 11:33  
    3 Judy Messoline        55   29:00  9:21     6 Elaine Stauffer       55   36:02 11:36  
MALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 64 
    1 Kirk Rose             64   23:32  7:35     2 Brian Holman          60   39:00 12:34  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 64 
    1 Jeanne Moss           61   33:54 10:55  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 65 TO 69 
    1 Jeanne Turner         68   33:50 10:54     2 Judy Hoyos            65   41:07 13:14  
 


